CH \$115.00 3156645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506488

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		01/14/2019	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Products Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	10201 N. Illinois Street, Suite 390	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46290	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	PPG Purchaser, Inc.	
Street Address:	10201 N. Illinois Street, Suite 390	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46290	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3156645	PP		
Registration Number: 3250471		PRECISION PRODUCTS GROUP		
Registration Number:	3243627	STONE INDUSTRIAL		
Registration Number:	2929917	WHERE GREAT IDEAS TAKE SHAPE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

TRADEMARK

900482083 REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5461-172-003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray			
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019			
Total Attachments: 4 source=PPG - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page1.tif				

source=PPG - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page1.tif source=PPG - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page2.tif source=PPG - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page3.tif source=PPG - Trademark Security Agreement Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of January 14, 2019, by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation (the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights (Trademarks) dated as of June 12, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and including all schedules thereto, the "Security Agreement"), Precision Products Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation, ("PPG") and PPG Purchaser, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (together with PPG the "Grantors") have granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Grantors' right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 5046; Frame: 0044; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Grantors, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Secured Party, without any recourse, representation, warranty (express or implied) or undertaking, hereby:
 - (a) terminates, releases and discharges any and all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (b) if, and to the extent that, the Secured has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, reassigns, transfers, grants and conveys any and all of such right, title and interest to the applicable grantor;
 - (c) waives and relinquishes all of its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with such security interest;
 - (d) releases the Grantors and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with such security interest; and
 - (e) authorizes this Release to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

111

N.

Cignature Poseto Release of Security Interest in Tradesmarks)

Errori Coknown document property name.

SCHEDULE 1

US Trademarks:

NO.	MARK	CLASS	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED	REG. NO.	DATE REG
1.	PP and Design	40	78-604,138	04/07/2005	3,156,645	10/17/2006
2.	PRECISION PRODUCTS GROUP	40	78-604,137	04/07/2005	3,250,471	06/12/2007
3.	STONE INDUSTRIAL	40	78-604,128	04/07/2005	3,243,627	05/22/2007
4.	WHERE GREAT IDEAS TAKE SHAPE	6, 16, 17	75-907,056	01/28/2000	2,929,917	03/08/2005

Foreign Trademarks – China

NO.	MARK	CLASSE S	SERIAL NO	DATE FILED	REG. NO.	DATE REG.
1.	STONE INDUSTRIAL	40	4932730	10/8/2005	4932730	5/28/2009
2.	PRECISION PRODUCTS GROUP	40	4932729	10/8/2005		
3.	DESIGN ONLY [IMAGE NOT AVAILABLE]	40	4932728	10/8/2005	4932728	5/21/2009
4.	MULTITUBES	20	4810770	8/1/2005		
5.	WHERE GREAT IDEAS TAKE SHAPE	17	4810767	8/1/2005		
6.	PARAMOUNT	16	4810771	8/1/2005		

73761152_2

NO.	MARK	CLASSE S	SERIAL NO	DATE FILED	REG. NO.	DATE REG.
7.	PEAKSEAM	16	4810769	8/1/2005		
8.	WHERE GREAT IDEAS TAKE SHAPE	16	4810768	8/1/2005		
9.	WHERE GREAT IDEAS TAKE SHAPE	6	4836767	8/15/2005		
10.	MICHIGAN SPRING STAMPING	6	4836766	8/15/2005		

73761152_2

RECORDED: 01/18/2019